BOOK 393

OFFICIAL RECORDS

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF

VIST American July

2801 SEP 15 DM 2:37

A.P.N.:

001-104-07 and 001-104-08

File No:

152-2153631 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.:

\$526.50

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES/5

192103

When Recorded Mail To: and Mail Tax Statements To: W. John Overton and Judith A. Overton 5345 Ivy Lane Oshkosh, WI 54904

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Carol Bleuss, a widow

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

W. John Overton and Judith A. Overton, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lots 13, 14 and 15, Block 5, in the Town of Eureka, according to the official map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada.

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 08/09/2004

Carol Bleuss	Bleus	<u>-</u>		_	
STATE OF	NEVADA)	. /		\ \ \
COUNTY OF	- LAON	: ss.)	<		\rightarrow
This instrumer	nt was acknowledged	before me or	lugust 16	,2004 b	y Carol Bleuss.
Muzkes (My commissio	Notary Public on expires: 05/14/	106		MAYBELLIN Notary Public - St Appointment Recorde to: 02-76965-12 - Exp	IE HOLL ate of Nevada d in Lyon County

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated August 09, 2004 under Escrow No. 152-2153631.

Appointment Recorded in Lyon County No: 02-76965-12 - Expires May 14, 2006

192103

BOOK 393 PAGE 350

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		/\
	001-104-07	-	()
p)	001-104-08	-	\ \
d)			\ \
2.	Type of Property		
a)	Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	FOR RE	CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Documen	Vinstrument # 192103
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Book	393 Page 349 - 350
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of R	ecording: 9-15-04
i)	X Other Church & Parsonage	Notes:	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$135,000	0.00
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	(_\$)
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$13 <u>5,000</u>	0.00
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$526.50	
4,	If Exemption Claimed:		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:		_/
	b. Explain reason for exemption:		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
Th	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of	periury pursua	int to NRS 375 060 and NRS 375 110
tha	at the information provided is correct to the best of their	information a	nd belief, and can be supported by
	cumentation if called upon to substantiate the information pro timed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due		
	erest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer ditional amount owed.	and Seller sha	Il be jointly and severally liable for any
au	Citional amount owed.		
Sig	gnature: V and Aneron	Capacity: >	Seller
Ci.		Capacity:	
ŞIÇ	gnature:	/ -	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	<u> </u>	(REQUIRED)
			W. John Overton and Judith D.
Pri	int Name: Carol Bleuss	Print Name:	Overton
Ad	dress: 378 Cook Way	Address:	5345 Ivy Lane
Cit	ry: Fernley	City:	Oshkosh
Sta	ate: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89408</u>	State:	WI Zip: 54904
CC	OMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if	not seller or l	ouver)
_		=0	400 04500044410-1
The Parket	int Name: First American Title Company of Nevada 768 Aultman Street, Ely, NV 89301, P.O. Box	File Number:	152-2153631 MJ/MJ
	ty: Ely	State: NV	Zip: 89315
- "		<u></u>	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		\wedge
	001-104-07	_	
b)_ c)	001-104-08		\ \
d)_			\ \
2.	Type of Property		\ \
a)	Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	FOR RECORDERS O	PTIONAL USE ONLY
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Document/Instrument #	192/03
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Book 393	Page: 349-350
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of Recording:	9-15-04
i)	X Other Church & Parsonage	Notes:	
	/		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$135,000.00	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	(_\$)
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$135,000.00	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$526.50	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:	//	
	b. Explain reason for exemption:	\	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
The	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of	periury, pursuant to NRS 375	.060 and NRS 375.110.
tha	at the information provided is correct to the best of theil cumentation if called upon to substantiate the information pr	information and belief, and	can be supported by
cla	imed exemption, or other determination of additional tax du	, may result in a penalty of 1	0% of the tax due plus
	erest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer ditional amount owed.	and Seller shall be jointly and	severally liable for any
***********	1/1/1/2 +		
Sig	gnature: () () () ()	Capacity: Buyer	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Sig	pnature:	Capacity:	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE)	INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIF	tED) erton and Judith A.
Pri	nt Name: Carol Bleuss	Print Name: Overton	erton and Judkn A.
Ade	dress: 378 Cook Way	Address: 5345 lvy La	ne
City	y: <u>Fernley</u>	City: Oshkosh	
Sta	ite: NV Zip: 89408	State: WI	Zip: <u>54904</u>
<u>co</u>	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required in	not seller or buyer)	
-	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF	File Street and Annual Control	14 1 (N 4)
	nt Name: First American Title Company of Nevada 768 Aultman Street, Ely, NV 89301, P.O. Box	File Number: <u>152-2153631</u>	MJ/MJ
City	uress	State: NV	Zip: 89315
Oity	(AS A DUBLIC PECOPO THIS FORM MAY		,